MS/HS Teachers

Arielle Berg

Middle School History, Bible, Math

CCS Email: aberg@ccsnebraska.org

Education: Bachelor of Science - Secondary Education and Biblical Studies
Total Years Teaching: 2

Total Years with CCS: 2

Favorite Bible Verse: 2 Chronicles 31:20-21 “This is what Hezekiah did throughout Judah,
doing what was good and right and faithful before the LORD his God in everything that he

undertook in.”

Jenny Cook
Middle School Teacher

CCS Email: jcook@ccsnebraska.org

Education: Bachelors of Science in Family and Consumer Science, MAT in Early Childhood

. i and Elementary Endorsement
Picture coming soon

Total Years Teaching: 8

Total Years with CCS: 1

Favorite Bible Verse: Psalm 147: 3-5 “He heals the brokenhearted and binds up their
wounds. He determines the number of stars and calls them by name. Great is our Lord and

mighty in power; his understanding has no limit.”

Deb Dommel

Middle School Teacher

CCS Email: ddommel@ccsnebraska.org

Education: BA Bible

Total Years Teaching: 20

Total Years with CCS: 6

Favorite Bible Verse: Revelation 4:11 “You are worthy, our Lord and God to receive glory

and honor and power, for you created all things and by your will they were created and have
their being,”
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Renee Hanson

Middle School English and History Teacher

CCS Email: RHanson@ccsnebraska.org

Total Years Teaching: 25

Total Years with CCS: 10

Favorite Bible Verse: Jeremiah 29:11 “For | know the plans | have for you,” says the LORD.
“They are plans for good and not for disaster, to give you a future and a hope.”

Cassi Hilding
8" Grade Math Teacher

CCS Email: childing@ccsnebraska.org

Education: Bachelor of Science
Total Years Teaching: 30+

Total Years with CCS: 2

Favorite Bible Verse: Mark 9:24 “Immediately the boy’s father exclaimed, “I do believe; help
me overcome my unbelief!”

Sarah Young
Middle School Teacher

CCS Email: myoung@ccsnebraska.org

Education: Bachelors of Science in Elementary Education with emphasis in Science and
Social Studies

Total Years Teaching: 4
Total Years with CCS: 1

Favorite Bible Verse: Micah 6-8 “He has showed you, O man, what is good. And what does
the LORD require of you? To act justly and to love mercy and to walk humbly with your God.”
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Susan Nylin
K-8 Technology Teacher
CCS Email: snylin@ccsnebraska.org

Education: Bachelors and Masters in Elementary Education

Total Years Teaching: 13
Total Years with CCS: 3

Favorite Bible Verse: Proverbs 3:5-6 “Trust the Lord with all your heart and lean not on your
own understanding. In all your ways acknowledge Him and He will direct your path.”

Mark Lambert

Middle School/High School Vocal/lnstrumental Music

CCS Email: mlambert@ccsnebraska.org

Education: BS in Music Performance with Piano Emphasis, teaching certification in K-12
Vocal/Instrumental Music

Total Years Teaching: 5

Total Years with CCS: 5

Favorite Bible Verse: Proverbs 3:5-6 “Trust in the LORD with all your heart, and lean not on

your own understanding; in all your ways acknowledge Him, and He shall direct your paths.”

Alyssa Dennis

High School English Teacher

CCS Email: adennis@ccsnebraska.org

Total Years Teaching: 10

Total Years with CCS: 4

Favorite Bible Verse: 1 Timothy 4:12 “Let no one despise you for your youth, but set the

believers an example in speech, in conduct, in love, in faith, in purity.”
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Brett Dotzler

Physical Education Teacher

CCS Email: _bdotzler@ccsnebraska.org

Education: Bachelors of Science in K-12 Physical Education
Total Years Teaching: 1

Total Years with CCS: 1

Favorite Bible Verse: | Corinthians 10:31 “So whatever you do, do it all for the glory of God.”

Jon Hood

High School Teacher Bible Teacher

CCS Email: jhood@ccsnebraska.org

Education: Bachelors of Arts in History and Secondary Education Endorsement, Masters of
Science in Educational Administration

Total Years Teaching: 20
Total Years with CCS: 1
Favorite Bible Verse: | Corinthians 2: 1-2 “When | came to you, brothers, | did not come with

eloquence or superior wisdom as | proclaimed to you the testimony about God. For | resolved
to know nothing while | was with you except Jesus Christ and him crucified.”

Allen Huebert

High School Science Teacher

CCS Email: ahuebert@ccsnebraska.org

Education: MS Physical Science

Total Years Teaching: 44

Total Years with CCS: 2

Favorite Bible Verse: Hebrews 12:2 “Looking unto Jesus the author and finisher of our faith;

who for the joy that was set before him endured the cross, despising the shame, and is set
down at the right hand of the throne of God.”
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Cami Hughes
High School Spanish Teacher

CCS Email: chughes@ccsnebraska.org

Education: Bachelors of Science in Secondary Education, 7-12 Spanish, K-12 Endorsement
in English as a Second Language (ESL), Will graduate with Masters of Arts in Language
Teaching in May 2015

Total Years Teaching: 4

Total Years with CCS: 1

Favorite Bible Verse: John 15:4 “Remain in me and | will remain in you. No branch can bear
fruit by itself; it must remain in the vine. Neither can you bear fruit unless you remain in me.”

Joshua Kozak
High School History Teacher

CCS Email: jkozak@ccsnebraska.org

Education: B.S. in Secondary Education — History Endorsement; B.S. in Biblical Studies
Total Years Teaching: 4
Total Years with CCS: 3

Favorite Bible Verse: Proverbs 16:9 “We can make our plans, but the LORD determines our
steps.”

Susan Leighty

High School Math Teacher

CCS Email: sleighty@ccsnebraska.org

Education: Bachelor of Science
Total Years Teaching: 5

Total Years with CCS: 4

Favorite Bible Verse: Revelation 1:8 "I am the Alpha and the Omega," says the Lord God,
"who is, and who was, and who is to come, the Almighty."
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